Town of Thompson's Station Board of Mayor and Aldermen Special Called Meeting Agenda August 18, 2016

Meeting Called To Order

Pledge Of Allegiance

New Business:

1. Resolution 2016-016

- A resolution of the Town of Thompson's Station, Tennessee to Approve a Scope of Work with Barge Waggoner Sumner & Cannon, Inc. for the re-design of Critz Lane.

Documents:

2016.08.15 BWSC CRITZ.PDF CRITZ ROAD WIDENING SCOPE REV1.PDF

2. Resolution 2016-017

- A Resolution of the Town of Thompson's Station, Tennessee to Approve a Scope of Work with Barge Waggoner Sumner & Cannon, Inc. for the Survey and Analysis of the Intersection of Thompson's Station Road East and Clayton Arnold Road.

Documents:

2016.08.15 BWSC TS ROAD E AT CLAYTON ARNOLD.PDF THOMPSONS STATION AT CLAYTON ARNOLD SCOPE REV1.PDF

3. Resolution 2016-018

- A Resolution of the Town of Thompson's Station, Tennessee to Approve a Task Order with Smith Seckman & Reid for Consulting Services Related to the Bidding and Construction Administration of the Drip Field Project Located on the North Side of Tollgate Village.

Documents:

2016.08.15 SST TASK ORDER TOLLGATE DRIP FIELD.PDF SSR TASK ORDER DISPOSAL SITE BID AND ACCESS.PDF

4. Resolution 2016-019

- A Resolution of the Town of Thompson's Station, Tennessee to Approve a Contract with First Response Environmental Group for the Regional Wastewater Plant Cell 1 Clean Out.

Documents:

2016.08.15 FIRST RESPONSE LAGOON 1.PDF RFP CELL 1 DRAIN.PDF THOMPSONS STATION LAGOON CLEANING - RFP.PDF THOMPSONS STATION MSA_08 05 2016.PDF

5. Wastewater Request

- Anglin Septic Service for Temporary Access to the Regional Wastewater Plant.

Documents:

ANGLIN SEPTIC REQUEST.PDF

6. Executive Session

- To discuss matters of pending litigation.

Adjourn

This meeting will be held at 6:00 p.m. at Thompson's Station Town Hall 1550 Thompson's Station Road West